DO NOT RETURN YOUR CANOPY TO THE PLACE OF PURCHASE

Please contact ShelterLogic® for questions, comments, parts & accessories, or assistance

with any warranty related issues. www.ShelterLogic.com/support
Toll free : (888) 288-2345

Limited 30 Day Warranty

Subject to the following limitations,in addition

to any imposed by virtue of applicable law,
ShelterLogic® warrants this QUIK SHADE®
Canopy to be free of defects in material or
workmanship for a period of 30 days from the
date of original purchase. This warranty is limited
to the replacement of defective parts only.
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. This Limited Warranty will apply only if the

QUIK SHADE® and/or its parts are properly
returned to the ShelterLogic® customer service
department listed below and are determined
by ShelterLogic® in its sole discretion,to be
defective. In some cases, pictures of the unit
may be requested in place of the unit itself.

. This Limited Warranty applies only to QUIK

SHADE® Multi-Purpose Canopies purchased
from authorized dealers. This Limited Warranty
is extended only to the original purchaser and
is not transferable.

. Be sure to retain your original purchase sales

receipt for any warranty claim. All warranty claims
must be accompanied by a copy of the original
purchase receipt from the authorized dealer.

. Before returning any QUIK SHADE® Canopy

and/or parts to ShelterLogic® for warranty
inspection, the consumer purchaser must
obtain prior authorization from ShelterLogic®.
Such authorization can be obtained by calling
our customer service representatives at the
toll-free numbers listed below, or writing to the
ShelterLogic® customer service department

at the address listed below.

Customer is responsible for shipping costs.

5. Certain regions of the country have environmental

conditions that are extremely hard on canopy
covers of any kind. If you live in Arizona, Florida,
Nevada, New Mexico,Texas, or in high altitudes
[above 3000 feet],the warranty period for your
canopy top will be limited to 15 days from the
date of original purchase. [After expiration of
that 15 day period and up to a period of one
year following date of original purchase,you may
purchase a replacement canopy top at a reduced
price from our customer service department.]

6. This Limited Warranty does not cover damage

or loss from: wind,rain,fire,snow,ice,or other
forces of nature;accident;normal wear;
improper assembly disassembly,or adjustment
during set-up or take-down; or any abuse,
neglect or misuse of this QUIK SHADE® Canopy
and/or its parts.

7. To the extent allowed by applicable law, any

implied warranty of merchantability or fitness
applicable to this QUIK SHADE® Canopy is
limited to the duration of this Limited Warranty.
ShelterLogic® does not warrant against, and in no
event shall ShelterLogic® or its authorized agents
be liable for any personal loss, injury, or direct

or indirect incidental or consequential damage
resulting from the use of this product. Please note
that some states do not allow the exclusion or
limitation of incidental or consequential damages,
so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply
to you. This Limited Warranty gives you specific
legal rights and you may have other rights which
vary from state to state.

8. Upon receipt of authorization from our

customer service department,you must submit
your warranty claim to the address below,
shipped prepaid and accompanied by a copy
of the original dated purchase receipt. Do not
return this product to the place of purchase.
For warranty service, or for missing parts,
replacement parts or any other problems, call
or write to our customer service department
below. We will send any replacement parts.

9. Any alterations made to the canopy by the

customer will void the warranty.

WARNING: KEEP ALL FLAME AND HEAT
SOURCES AWAY FROM THIS TENT FABRIC.
This tent meets the flammability requirements of
CPAI-84. The fabric will burn if left in continuous
contact with any flame source. The application
of any foreign substance to the tent fabric may
render the flame resistant properties ineffective.

WARNING: Before storing your QUIK SHADE®,
be sure the canopy top is not wet or damp.
Storing your QUIK SHADE® while it is even
slightly damp may cause mildew. Allow your
canopy top to completely dry before taking

it down. If you must take down your QUIK
SHADE® while the canopy is damp, remove
the canopy top from the frame by unfastening
the hook and loop straps. Fold up the frame
and lay the canopy top down, fully open, as
soon as possible and allow it to completely dry.

Please read completely before setting up your QUIK SHADE® Instant Canopy

1. It is your responsibility to read below and save these instructions before attempting to set up or take down your instant canopy.
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including wind and rain.

Damage to the canopy can occur and put you and others in potential danger.
Always take your time when opeing or closing the frame to avoid pinching your fingers or hands or damaging the frame.
Do not set up the canopy on steep inclines or uneven surfaces.
Do not use your canopy for permanent shelter or leave unattended, it is intended for temporary use only.
Keep canopy away from heat and flame at all times. Do not BBQ or build fires under or near the canopy.
The fabric top may be hand washed using mild soap and water. Do not use harsh detergents, abrasives or

bleach and do not machine wash.

. The canopy is designed to provide shade protection only and caution must be used in any adverse weather conditions,

. Do not use or continue to use in any rain, wind, or storm conditions — especially lightning storms.

9. Never fold or store the canopy when it is wet or damp, allow to dry completely to avoid mildew.

QUIKSHADE

INSTANT CANOPY
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QUIK SHADE

Quik Shade™ Go™Hybrid Backpack Canopy 6 x 6 ft.
Set-Up and Safety Instructions




QUIK SHADE

GO

HYbrid

Hybrid Backpack Canopy 6 x 6 ft.

Set Up

How to set up your GO canopy:

Remove the canopy from the backpack and stand it
up so the feet are on the ground (figure A).

Pull opposite corners away from each other to
expand canopy (figure B & C).

Slide brackets in all four corners up, until the pull-pins
snap in place (figure D & E).

Drape the canopy top over the frame and attach
hook and loop fasteners on canopy top to those on
frame (figure F & G).

Extend canopy legs to desired height (figure H).

Wrap half-wall straps around legs below push-pins to
keep wall taught (figure |).

Take Down

How to take down your GO canopy:

Release and push in all canopy legs to their lowest
positions (figure J).

Detach canopy top from frame and fold it neatly, so it will
easily fit info backpack. Do not place in bag yet (figure K).

Use the pull-pins af the corners to release corner brackets
and loosen eave tension (figure L).

With all pull-pins released, pick up and walk one corner of
canopy towards the opposite corner (figure M).

Fully compress frame so it will fit easily into the bag.

Slide canopy frame back info canopy backpack, add in
the canopy top and (figure N).

WHERE DO YOU GO ??

150 Callender Road
Watertown, CT 06795
www.ShelterLogic.com

1-888-288-2345




QUIK SHADE GO

Avant d’installer votre abri Quik Shade™ Go™, veuillez lire complétement ces instructions
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Avant de commencer l'installation de votre abri Quik Shade™ Go™, vous devez lire ces instructions, puis les Abrl Sac a dos hyb"de Qu I k Shade Go
conserver en lieu s(r. En outre, lorsque vous utilisez I'abri Quik Shade™ Go™, nous vous recommandons d'observer de 6 pi x 6 pi (1 83 m x 1 83 m)
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les consignes de sécurité et les conseils d’entretien suivants :
Instructions de montage et consignes de sécurité

1. Vous ne devez jamais installer ou utiliser I'abri lorsqu’il pleut ou lorsqu’il vente, particulierement durant un orage
électrique. L'abri Quik Shade™ Go™ risquerait alors d'étre endommagé et votre sécurité pourrait étre menacée,

ainsi que celle des autres personnes a proximité.

2. Lorsque vous ouvrez ou fermez I'armature, nous vous recommandons de prendre votre temps pour éviter de
déformer accidentellement I'armature et de vous pincer les doigts ou les mains. ?
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4. L'abri Quik Shade™ Go™ doit toujours étre retenu au sol avec les piquets prévus a cet effet, sauf s'il est installé R R R R R s RERIIOS
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sur une surface en asphalte ou en béton.

5. L'abri Quik Shade™ Go™ ne doit jamais étre utilisé a titre d'abri permanent. Il a été concu uniquement pour
des utilisations de courte durée.

6. Votre abri Quik Shade™ Go™ doit toujours étre tenu a bonne distance des flammes vives et des autres sources
de chaleur. Vous ne devez jamais allumer de barbecue ou de feu de camp sous votre abri Quik Shade™ Go™.

7. Ne laissez jamais votre abri Quik Shade™ Go™ sans surveillance.

8. L'abri peut uniquement étre lavé a la main, avec de I'eau et du savon doux. Ne jamais utiliser de détergent fort,

de produit abrasif ou de javel. Ne pas laver a la machine.

9. L'abri Quik Shade™ Go™ ne doit jamais étre plié ou rangé lorsque la toile est humide. Laissez-la sécher
complétement pour éviter qu’elle ne moisisse

10. FAITES TOUJOURS PREUVE DE JUGEMENT.

AVERTISSEMENT : LA TOILE DE CET ABRI DOIT TOUJOURS DEMEURER A BONNE DISTANCE DES
FLAMMES VIVES ET DE TOUTE AUTRE SOURCE DE CHALEUR. Cet abri respecte les
exigences d'inflammabilité de la norme CPAI 84. Cependant, la toile brdlera si elle
est laissée en contact continu avec une flamme. Lapplication de toute substance
étrangere sur la toile de I'abri risque d’'en annuler les propriétés ignifuges.

NE RETOURNEZ PAS VOTRE ABRI AU MARCHAND
N’hésitez pas a contacter ShelterLogic, notamment si vous avez
des questions ou des commentaires, de méme que si vous avez
besoin de pieces, d’'accessoires ou d'assistance concernant un

probleme sous garantie.
ShelterLogic Corporation, Watertown, CT 06795 U.S.A.

www.ShelterLogic.com/support
Sans frais: (888) 288-2345

© ©2017 ShelterLogic Corp., Watertown, CT 06795
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED + MADE IN CHINA

INSTANT CANOPY ShelterLogic® is a registered trademark of ShelterLogic Corp.




QUIK SHADE GO

o, _ N Démontage
Abri sac a dos hybride de 6 pi x 6 pi (1,83 m x 1,83 m)

Montage

Instructions de démontage de votre abri GO

Déverrouillez les pattes et télescopez-les vers I'intérieur le plus loin possible (figure J).

Instructions de montage de votre abri GO:

Sortez I'abri du sac & dos et posez-le debout afin que les
pieds reposent sur le sol (figure A).

Ecartez les coins opposés de fagon & ouvrir 'abri (figures B et C).

Détachez le toit de I'abri sur I'armature et pliez-le soigneusement afin qu'il entre
bien dans le sac a dos. Ne le placez pas encore dans le sac a dos (figure K).

| Etape 3] ]

Enfoncez les boutons a ressort sur les coins de fagon a déverrouiller les
brides de coin et desserrer la tension sur I'avant-toit (figure L).

Lorsque tous les boutons & ressort ont été défaits, prenez et soulevez un
coin de I'abri, puis rapprochez-le du coin opposé (figure M).

Fermez complétement 'armature afin gu’elle puisse entrer
facilement dans le sac a dos.

Insérez I'armature dans le sac a dos, ajoutez-y le toit et ¢ca y est,
vous avez terminé (figure N).

Glissez les brides des quatre coins vers le haut, jusqu’a ce
gue les boutons a ressort s’enclenchent (figures D et E).

F

Etalez le toit de I'abri sur 'armature, puis installez les attaches auto-
adhésives du toit sur les tiges de I'armature (figures F et G).rizo y bucle
en el toldo a las tiras correspondientes en el marco (figuras F y G).

Réglez les pattes de I'abri a la hauteur désirée (figure H).

Enroulez les sangles de la demi-cloison autour des pattes
sous les boutons a ressort (figure ).

AMENEZ VOTRE ABRI PARTOUT AVEC VOUS !

150 Callender Road
Watertown, CT 06795
www.ShelterLogic.com

1-888-288-2345




QUIK SHADE Go OUIK SHADE Go

Antes de ensamblar su toldo Quik Shade™ Go™ lea detenidamente las instrucciones Hrbrd

Es su responsabilidad leer y conservar estas instrucciones antes de intentar instalar su toldo Quik Shade™ Go™. Toldo mochila hibrido Quik ShadeTM GOTM de 6' X 6'

Cuando haga uso de su toldo Quik Shade™ Go™ recomendamos enfaticamente que cumpla con las siguientes

precauciones de seguridad y consejos para el cuidado y mantenimiento: Instrucciones de insta Iacién y de seg u ridad

1. Nunca instale ni continte usando el toldo en condiciones de lluvia, viento o tormenta, especialmente durante
tormentas eléctricas. Pueden ocurrir dafios a su toldo Quik Shade™ Go™ y usted y otros se pueden exponer a
peligros potenciales.

2. Le sugerimos tomarse el tiempo necesario al abrir o cerrar el marco para evitar doblarlo o pincharse los dedos
o las manos. T
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4, Siempre use las estacas suministradas para fijar su toldo Quik Shade™ Go™ al piso a menos que lo instale sobre R e R KR SEabehs

concreto o asfalto.
5. No use su toldo Quik Shade™ Go™ para refugio permanente. Esta disefiado para uso provisional Unicamente.

6. Mantenga su toldo Quik Shade™ Go™ alejado del calor y las llamas en todo momento. No use asadores ni
encienda fuegos debajo de su toldo Quik Shade™ Go™.

7. Nunca deje desatendido su toldo Quik Shade™ Go™.

8. Lave a mano la cubierta usando Unicamente agua y jabén suave. Nunca use detergentes fuertes, abrasivos ni
lejia. No la lave a maquina.

0. Nunca doble ni almacene su toldo Quik Shade™ Go™ cuando esté hiumedo o mojado. Deje que seque
completamente para evitar la formaciéon de moho.

10. SIEMPRE USE EL SENTIDO COMUN.

ADVERTENCIA: MANTENGA ALEJADAS DE LA TELA DE LA CUBIERTA LAS LLAMAS Y LAS FUENTES DE
CALOR. Esta cubierta cumple los requisitos de inflamabilidad de la norma CPAI-84. La tela
se incendiard si se deja en contacto continuo con cualquier fuente de llama. La aplicacion
de cualquier sustancia extrafa a la tela de la cubierta puede anular las propiedades
ignifugas del material.

NO DEVUELVA SU TOLDO AL LUGAR DE COMPRA.
Por favor comuniquese con ShelterLogic’ si tiene preguntas,
comentarios, o si necesita piezas y accesorios o ayuda con cualquier

asunto relacionado con la garantia.

ShelterLogic Corporation, Watertown, CT 06795 U.S.A.
www.ShelterLogic.com/support
Tel. sin costo: Sans frais: (888) 288-2345
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ShelterLogic® is a registered trademark of ShelterLogic Corp.

INSTANT CANOPY




QUIK SHADE

GO

HYbrid

Toldo mochila hibrido de 6' x 6'

Instalacion

Cémo instalar su toldo GO :

Saque el toldo de la mochila y coléquelo en posicién vertical
de manera que las patas queden apoyadas en el piso (figura A).

Jale hacia afuera las esquinas opuestas para expandir el tfoldo
(figuras By C).

D

Deslice hacia arriba las escuadras de soporte en las cuatro esquinas,
hasta que los pasadores con resorte traben en posicién (figuras D y E).

Paso 4

Cuelgue la cubierta del toldo sobre el marco y sujete las tiras de
sujecion de rizo y bucle en el toldo a las tiras correspondientes en
el marco (figuras F y G).

Ajuste las patas del toldo segun la altura deseada (figura H).

Paso 6

Enrolle las correas de la media pared alrededor de las patas,
debajo de los pasadores con resorte para mantener templada
la pared (figura |).

F

Desensamblaje

Coémo desensambilar su toldo GO

Libere y empuje hacia adentro las patas del toldo hasta
sus posiciones mds retraidas (figura J).

Desprenda la cubierta del marco y déblela apropiadamente, para que
quepa facilmente de nuevo en la mochila. No lo coloque aun en la mochila
(figura K).

Use los pasadores con resorte en las esquinas para liberar las escuadras
esquineras y reducir la tensién en el alero (figura L).

Paso 4

Después de liberar todos los pasadores, levante una de las esquinas del
toldo y avance endireccién de la esquina opuesta (figura M).

Comprima completamente el marco para que quepa fdcilmente en la mochila.

Paso 6

Introduzca el marco del toldo en la mochila, agregue la cubierta del toldo
y listo {figura N).

iLLEVE SU TOLDO ADONDEQUIERA QUE VAYA!

150 Callender Road
Watertown, CT 06795
www.ShelterLogic.com

1-888-288-2345
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